
8.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
5. O Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 State Placement announce-ments
7. 6 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Jack Payne’s Band,"On with the Show" Selection
7.38 "Dad and Dave"
7.51 Musical digest
8.15 "One Good Deed a Day"et , The Mystery of Darringtona bi
8.56 Horace Finch (organ),"Finch Favourites"
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 The Boyd Neel String Or-chestra,Concerto Grosso No. ¥, Op. 6(Handel)
8.41, Malcolm McEachern (bass),"The Harmonious Blacksmith,""Arm, Arm Ye Brave," "O Kud-dier Than the Cherry" (Handel)
9.51 Sammons and Tertis (vio-lin and viola),
"Passacaglia’ (Handel Halvor-
sen)
10; 0 Dance music by Dick Colvinand his music
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

[AYO suNECTW
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music8.0 For the connoisseur9. 0 "Homestead on the Rise"9.15 Dance music9.46 Piano rhythm10. 0 Soliloquy10.30 Close down

GINZ22 WVERCARGILL€80 ke. 441m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45a.m. London News11.0 For My = Lady: Popularcomedians, "The Two Leslies’’11.20 Musical silhouettes12. 0-2.0p.m Lunch musices and 1.15, LONDONNEWS)
5. O Children’s session: "Bluey"5.15 Merry Moments6.46 Personalities on Parade:
George Formby6. 0 A Budget of Sport from"The Sportsman’6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.46 After dinner music
7.30 Gardening talk7.46 Beethoven’s Symphony No.
2 in D Major, Op. 36. London
Philharmonic Orchestra (Bee-
cham)

8.30 Presenting for the firsttime
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.26 Czardas from "The Spiritof .the Voyevode" (MarekWeber’s Orchestra)
9.30 ‘Search for a Playwright"9.43 Musical comedy memories
10. O Close down
Programme will be interruptedfor descriptions of events in theSouth Island Swimming Cham-
pionships (relayed from Tepid
Baths)

Changes of address may be made
by giva two weeks’ notice tothe Publishing Department, "The
Listener," Box 5004 Lambton Quay,
Wellington, C.1.
LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS.- If
paid in advance at any Money Order
Office: Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-; three months, 3/-.

Friday, January 22
1ZB AUCKLAND

1070 ke. 280 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health talk by "UncleScrim"
9.0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning Reflections (Uncle
Tom)
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy
10.15 Love for a Day
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer
10.45 Big Sister
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News
2.30 Home

_
Service session

(Gran)
4.30 Headline News, followed
by the Health and Beauty
session, including "Questions
and Answers" (Marina and Dr.
Guy Chapman)
5. 0 Molly and her Friends
5.45 Uncle Tom and the Merry-makers
6.15 London News
6.30 Sports session (Bill Mere-dith)
7.15 Adventure on the High Seas
7.30 Bert Howell presents-
7.45 Lee Sweetland, Americanbaritone8.0 Headline News
8.15 Easy Aces845 You Can’t Do Businesswith Hitler!9.0 Doctor Mac11. 0 London News12. 0 Close down

27,B WELLINGTON1130 ke, 265 m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim"
9.0 Aunt Daisy
}10. O Uncle Jimmie
10.15 Ballads we love
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer
10.45 Big Sister
11. 0 Musical programme
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Suz-anne)
12. 0 Midday melody menu
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
2. 0 -In rhythmic tempo
2.30 Home Service session
(Mary Anne)4.30 Headline News followed byHealth and Beauty session5. 0 Musical programme6.15 London News
6.30 "You Can’t do Businesswith Hitler"
7.15 Adventure of the High SeasBert Howell presents—Headline News
Easy AcesAdventures of Admiral ByrdDoctor Mac
New recordings
Diggers’ session
Preview of week-end sportLondon News
Close down

37B CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m,

. 0, 7.0,7.458 a.m. London News6
7.30 Health Talk by "Uncle
8
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Scrim"
O Fashion’s Fancies
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning reflections10. 0 Uncle Jimmy10.15 Piano Parade
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer
10.45 Big Sister
11. 0 Music While You Work |

11.30 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-beth Anne)12. 0 Lunch time fare
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
2. 0 Snappy melody2.30 Home Service’ session
(Joan)3.0 Vare iety3.30 The Enemy Within4.30 Headline News followed byHealth and Beauty session
(Nancy)5. 0 The Children’s session5.30 Junior Sports session5.45 Early Evening Musicale
O Lavender and Old Lace
15 London News30 Hymns at eventide45 Film favourites

7.15 Adventure on the High Seas(first broadcast)
7.30 Bert Howell presents-
7.45 in march time
8. 0 Headline News
8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Those Happy Gilmans
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.30 Laughter Lane
10. O Supper time melody
10.30 "The Toff’: 3ZB’s RacingReporter
11. 0 London News12. 0 Close down

A7B DUNEDIN
1310 ke. 234 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News7.30 Health talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 loa Reflections10. 0 Uncle Jimmy10.15 Radio Sunshine
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer10.45 Big Sister11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)12. 0 Lunch hour tunes
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. London News1. 0 Luncheon melodies
2.30 Home Service session
(Joyce)
3. 0 Rita entertains
4.30 Headline News, followed bythe Health and Beauty session5. 0 The Children’s session
6. 0 These You Have Loved6.15 London News6.30 These You Have Loved
(continued)7.0 Science and the Come
munity (final broadcast)7.15 The Dead Certainty7.30 Bert Howell presents-7.45 Preview of the week-end
efter Headline News
8.15 Easy Aces8.45 The Sunbeams’ Cameo9.0 Doctor Mac
10. 0 Radio Canteen
10.30 The Racing Preview11. 0 London News
11.15 Supper interlude for theNight Shift
12. Close down

2LA "hen cee
6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News8.30 Health talk by "UncieScrim"
9. 0-9.30 Selected recordings5.30 p.m. Beyond the Rainbow
é Early evening musicLondon News
Science in the CommunityThe Dead CertaintyHeadline News
Repbelattneter’ Gs F cogor the For
Doctor MacSports session jClose down H
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RELIEVE FOoT AND
LECPAINSCAUSEDBY
WEAK ARCHES

Tired,achingfeet; rheumatic-like foocandleg:Pains; are all symptoms of weak Or fallen
arches: Dr: Scholl's Arch Supports give im-mediate reliefand remove thecause,bygentlyand firmly supporting the arch; and stopping
ligamentousstrain The Scholl Mfg.

Co. Ltd:, WillesdenD!Scholls St,Wellington.
ARCH SUPPORTS

thefirst of
W V AR N [ S
QUICK ACTION TONIC

makesyoufeelbetter
Distributors:Fassett 6JohnsonLtd",Wellington:
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